COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

REQUEST TO FILL AN EXISTING VACANCY)	
ON THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF)	CASE NO.
LYON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT)	2007-00036
	À	

ORDER

On April 27, 2007, Commission Staff issued a Supplemental Data Request to Lyon County Judge/Executive James C. Campbell ("Judge Campbell") requesting a copy of the real estate appraisal of property purchased by the Lyon County Water District ("Water District") from Mary Lou Hunter on January 16, 2003. In his response to this request, which was filed on May 10, 2007, Judge Campbell stated that there was no real estate appraisal of this property, described as being located adjacent to the Water District on Highway 62/641 in Kuttawa, Kentucky.

On June 11, 2007, Judge Campbell submitted a supplement to his May 10, 2007 response and requested that it be made a part of the record in this case. This submittal consists of a letter from Judge Campbell with an attached copy of the certified minutes of a special meeting of the Water District's Board of Commissioners held on December 22, 2003, when the Board of Commissioners of the Water District voted to purchase the property noted above.

Having considered the documents submitted by Judge Campbell and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that they should be accepted as

filed and made a part of the record herein as Judge Campbell's "Supplemental Response to Commission Staff's Supplemental Data Request." The Commission further finds that members of the Lyon County Fiscal Court should be given 10 days in which to file any response to Judge Campbell's supplemental response referenced above.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- Judge Campbell's Supplemental Response to the Commission Staff's Supplemental Data Request is accepted as filed and made a part of the record herein.
- 2. The members of the Lyon County Fiscal Court are granted 10 days from the date of this Order to file any response to Judge Campbell's Supplemental Response to Commission Staff's Supplemental Data Request herein.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 13th day of July, 2007.

By the Commission

Executive Director

James C. Campbell Lyon County Judge/Executive 508 Magnolia Drive Kuttawa, KY 42055 James C. Campbell Lyon County Judge/Executive P.O. Box 598 Eddyville, KY 42038 Stephen H. Cruce 298 Rusty Ridge Road Kuttawa, KY 42055

Sarah H. Defew County Clerk 209 Defew Road Kuttawa, KY 42055 Charles R. Ferguson 457 My Refuge Road Eddyville, KY 42038 Buddy L. Nichols 107 Danielle Drive Eddyville, KY 42038

Don Robertson Lyon County Water District P. O. Box 489 Kuttawa, KY 42055 John Rudolph 475 Canon Road Eddyville, KY 42038 Chris Sutton 967 Scott Road Eddyville, KY 42038